

TABULATION OF BIDS
Sedgwick County, Kansas

Project No.: 801-DD-5280; Bridge on 151st Street West over the Ninnescah River (B485)
Type of Work: Bridge Construction
Place of Letting: Purchasing Office, 100 N. Broadway, Suite 610
Date: April 11, 2023

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:
ADDRESS:

Engineer's Estimate
1144 S. Seneca
Wichita, KS

Dondlinger & Sons Const.
2656 S. Sheridan
Wichita, KS 67217

Reece Construction Co., Inc.
1240 W. North Street
Salina, KS 67402

Bridges, Inc.
911 SW 14th Street
Newton, KS 67114

A. M. Cohron & Son, Inc.
62180 Great River Rd
Atlantic, IA 50022

ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Contractor Construction Staking	1	LSUM	38,000.00	38,000.00	11,600.00	11,600.00	11,600.00	11,600.00	11,600.00	11,600.00	11,600.00	11,600.00
Field Office	1	EACH	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,532.40	3,532.40	3,500.00	3,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
Mobilization	1	LSUM	400,000.00	400,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	153,592.34	153,592.34	425,000.00	425,000.00	475,000.00	475,000.00
Removal of Existing Structures	1	LSUM	200,000.00	200,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	235,000.00	235,000.00	106,550.00	106,550.00
Clearing and Grubbing	1	LSUM	38,000.00	38,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
Common Excavation	5,197	C.Y.	14.00	72,758.00	15.00	77,955.00	15.00	77,955.00	15.00	77,955.00	14.00	72,758.00
Common Excavation (Contractor Furnished)	413	C.Y.	15.00	6,195.00	20.00	8,260.00	20.00	8,260.00	20.00	8,260.00	14.00	5,782.00
Rock Excavation	478.0	C.Y.	25.00	11,950.00	30.00	14,340.00	30.00	14,340.00	30.00	14,340.00	23.00	10,994.00
Compaction of Earthwork (Type B)(MR-90)	4,939	C.Y.	3.00	14,817.00	1.50	7,408.50	1.50	7,408.50	1.50	7,408.50	1.00	4,939.00
Water (Grading)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Entrance Pipe (24") (RCP)	52	L.F.	85.00	4,420.00	100.00	5,200.00	100.00	5,200.00	100.00	5,200.00	62.00	3,224.00
End Section (24")(RC)	2	EACH	1,000.00	2,000.00	600.00	1,200.00	600.00	1,200.00	600.00	1,200.00	655.00	1,310.00
Guardrail, Steel Plate (CGS)	325	L	90.00	29,250.00	63.50	20,637.50	63.39	20,601.75	63.39	20,601.75	63.39	20,601.75
Guardrail End Terminal (CGS-SKT)	4	EACH	4,000.00	16,000.00	3,669.00	14,676.00	3,669.00	14,676.00	3,669.00	14,676.00	3,669.00	14,676.00
Mailbox Installation (Set Price)	2.0	EACH	140.00	280.00	140.00	280.00	140.00	280.00	140.00	280.00	140.00	280.00
Plant Mix Asphalt - Commercial Grade	1,270	TON	120.00	152,400.00	110.00	139,700.00	110.00	139,700.00	110.00	139,700.00	110.00	139,700.00
Aggregate Base (Special)(6")	3,457.0	S.Y.	12.00	41,484.00	15.00	51,855.00	15.00	51,855.00	15.00	51,855.00	8.70	30,075.90
Concrete Pavement (10" Uniform)(AE)(BR APP)	104	S.Y.	220.00	22,880.00	250.00	26,000.00	290.66	30,228.64	200.00	20,800.00	314.00	32,656.00
Class I Excavation	239	C.Y.	55.00	13,145.00	50.00	11,950.00	24.91	5,953.49	58.00	13,862.00	34.00	8,126.00
Class II Excavation	114	C.Y.	175.00	19,950.00	75.00	8,550.00	149.45	17,037.30	350.00	39,900.00	133.00	15,162.00
Concrete Grade 4.0 (AE)(SA)	1,031	C.Y.	825.00	850,575.00	750.00	773,250.00	905.48	933,549.88	575.00	592,825.00	729.00	751,599.00
Concrete Grade 4.0 (AE)	317	C.Y.	775.00	245,675.00	750.00	237,750.00	673.61	213,534.37	800.00	253,600.00	796.00	252,332.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)(Epoxy-Coated)	225,960	LBS	2.25	508,410.00	1.50	338,940.00	1.21	273,411.60	1.50	338,940.00	1.61	363,795.60
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	29,710	LBS	2.10	62,391.00	1.50	44,565.00	1.19	35,354.90	2.20	65,362.00	1.73	51,398.30
Piles (Steel)(HP12x53)	552	L.F.	100.00	55,200.00	55.00	30,360.00	69.70	38,474.40	76.00	41,952.00	74.00	40,848.00
Test Piles (Steel)(HP12x53)	130.0	L.F.	125.00	16,250.00	65.00	8,450.00	72.86	9,471.80	85.00	11,050.00	80.00	10,400.00
Drilled Shaft	558	L.F.	1,500.00	837,000.00	925.00	516,150.00	1,407.07	785,145.06	1,525.00	850,950.00	1,730.00	965,340.00
Sonic Test (Drilled Shaft)(Set Price)	1.0	EACH	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
Prestressed Concrete Beam (NU 43+1)	3,274	L.F.	600.00	1,964,400.00	475.00	1,555,150.00	531.66	1,740,654.84	625.00	2,046,250.00	646.50	2,116,641.00
Bearing (Steel Reinforced)(Elastomeric)(14"x36")	10	EACH	2,800.00	28,000.00	4,500.00	45,000.00	5,272.00	52,720.00	16,250.00	162,500.00	5,836.00	58,360.00
Abutment Strip Drain	60	S.Y.	65.00	3,900.00	65.00	3,900.00	106.35	6,381.00	65.00	3,900.00	80.00	4,800.00
Bridge Backwall Protection System	94	S.Y.	40.00	3,760.00	35.00	3,290.00	81.66	7,676.04	50.00	4,700.00	54.00	5,076.00
Substructure Waterproofing Membrane	62.0	S.Y.	90.00	5,580.00	60.00	3,720.00	112.45	6,971.90	70.00	4,340.00	153.00	9,486.00
Slope Protection (Riprap Stone)	859	C.Y.	115.00	98,785.00	70.00	60,130.00	70.00	60,130.00	72.00	61,848.00	70.00	60,130.00
Expansion Joint (Strip Seal Assembly)	78	L.F.	525.00	40,950.00	325.00	25,350.00	441.08	34,404.24	500.00	39,000.00	500.00	39,000.00
Bridge Deck Grooving	2,336	S.Y.	12.00	28,032.00	4.05	9,460.80	4.92	11,493.12	5.00	11,680.00	4.05	9,460.80
Temporary Seeding	1	LSUM	1,900.00	1,900.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00
Erosion Control (Class I, Type D)	82	S.Y.	2.00	164.00	14.00	1,148.00	14.00	1,148.00	10.00	820.00	10.00	820.00
Temporary Berm (Set Price)	1	L.F.	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Biodegradable Log (9")	322	L.F.	4.00	1,288.00	6.50	2,093.00	6.50	2,093.00	4.00	1,288.00	4.00	1,288.00
Biodegradable Log (12")	429	L.F.	5.00	2,145.00	7.00	3,003.00	7.00	3,003.00	5.00	2,145.00	5.00	2,145.00
Biodegradable Log (20")	405	L.F.	10.00	4,050.00	7.50	3,037.50	7.50	3,037.50	6.00	2,430.00	6.00	2,430.00
Filter Sock (12")	322	L.F.	5.00	1,610.00	7.25	2,334.50	7.25	2,334.50	3.00	966.00	3.00	966.00
Filter Sock (18")	324	L.F.	8.00	2,592.00	8.00	2,592.00	8.00	2,592.00	6.00	1,944.00	6.00	1,944.00
Silt Fence	244	L.F.	3.00	732.00	5.00	1,220.00	5.00	1,220.00	2.00	488.00	2.00	488.00
SWPPP Design	1	LSUM	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,816.66	1,816.66	3,000.00	3,000.00	17,800.00	17,800.00
Water (Erosion Control)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Mobilization, Emergency Erosion Control, (Set Price)	1	EACH	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
Seeding	1	LSUM	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,840.00	4,840.00	4,840.00	4,840.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
Traffic Control	1	LSUM	40,000.00	40,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	9,750.00	9,750.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
Signing Object Marker (Type 3)	4	EACH	200.00	800.00	160.00	640.00	160.00	640.00	160.00	640.00	160.00	640.00
Pavement Marking (Paint)(White)(4")	3,000	L.F.	1.00	3,000.00	0.61	1,830.00	1.35	4,050.00	0.61	1,830.00	1.34	4,020.00
Pavement Marking (Paint)(Yellow)(4")	2,370	L.F.	1.00	2,370.00	0.61	1,445.70	1.35	3,199.50	0.61	1,445.70	1.34	3,175.80
GRAND TOTAL				5,910,589.00		4,475,632.50		4,885,788.73		5,628,202.95		5,787,489.15